
INDEX

accessory (A)
accessory liability key elements, 11,

14, 29, 70
as tort primary wrongdoer, 102
conduct of. See conduct of accessory
criminal law, 70–72, See also criminal

liability
defences. See defences
definition, 3, 7, 10–11, 70
dual categorisation, 22
in criminal law

as principal offender, 12, 72–73
guilty when PO not, 69, 85
mental state same as PO, 83
offences different to PO, 84–87
principal offender versus, 73–76

inducing breach of contract
damage, 195

injunctions, 166
liability of, compared to primary

wrongdoing, 12–13, 20–22,
57, 64

liable when PW not, 23, 33, 64,
281–283

misleading conduct, 360–363
recipient liability, 220
remedies as PW, 24, 228–229,

See also remedies
‘secondary liability’ inaccuracy of

label, 7–8
wrong independent from PW,

13–14, 29–30, 174–175
wrong same as PW, 12–13, 29–30

accessory liability
analytical framework. See analytical

framework
appropriate limits of, 115
as redress for conduct linked to

PW wrong, 15–16, 33,
101, 176

company general principles, 387,
See also company wrongs

conclusions, 407–408
contributory infringement

versus, 340
culpable involvement, 60
definition, 3–4, 29
derivative liability, 84, See also

duplicative liability
determination of, 4, 6
development of, 14
dishonesty, 60–61, See also dishonesty
equity. See equitable accessory

liability
identifying, 10–12
inducing breach of contract, 176
key elements of, 11, 14, 29, 70
knowledge requirement generally,

49–50, 81, 370–371, See also
knowledge

legislation for, 408
limitations on, 19–20
need for, 25–26
non-accessory liability, 7, 14,

27–28, 32
organising principle, 3–4, 32,

209–210, See also analytical
framework for accessory
liability

primary liability versus, 20–22,
376–378

rationales for, 14–19
remedies duplicating PW’s, 7–8,

23–25, See also remedies
‘secondary liability’ inaccuracy, 7–8,

See also secondary liability
strict liability wrongs, 394–398
terminology, 11, See also terminology

actual knowledge
actual notice, 257–258

409

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


actual knowledge (cont.)
authorisation by lessor, 152
authorisation of IP infringement, 334
breach of confidence, 274
contributory infringement of

copyright, 344, 346
equitable accessory liability, 56, 252
equitable accessory liability

constructive notice, 258
equity Baden scale, 259, 264
inference of, 52–53
intention and, 51, 186–191,

See also intention
knowingly concerned, 359–360
mental states, 49, 52–53
misleading conduct, 371
notice as, 206
objective knowledge and, 260
procurement, 56–57
recipient liability, 265
recklessness, 53–54
requirement of accessory liability,

49–50, 81, 370–371
undue influence, 276–277

actual notice definition, 257–258
Adelaide Corporation v. Australasian

Performing Right Association
Ltd (1928), 336–337

agents
actors in company wrongs, 373,

See also company wrongs
attribution fraud exception, 380–381
authorisation, 108
‘authorisation’ meaning, 152–153
breach of trust, 255
company directing mind and will,

379–380
director ‘disattribution heresy’,

383–384
dishonesty test, 263–264
equitable accessory liability policy

considerations, 223
equitable accessory rationales, 253
equitable recipient liability and

contracts, 246–248
general rules of attribution, 378–379
inconsistent dealing liability,

202–204

inducing breach of contract, 185–186
innocent, 86–87, 103–104
participatory liability, 217–218,

219–220, 225
tenants not, 150, 153
trespass by authorised ‘agents’, 108
trustee de son tort versus, 200
vicarious liability, 106–109

Agip (Africa) Ltd v. Jackson (1990),
255, 256

agreements
common design, 116–118, 123–125,

See also common design
inaction, 42
primary wrongdoer determination,

21–22
to engage in negligence, 158
trespass common design, 136–138,

139–141
Akai Holdings (2010), See Thanakharn

Kasikorn Thai Chamkat
(Mahachon) v. Akai Holdings
Limited (in liq.) (2010)

Akindele. See Bank of Credit and
Commerce International
(Overseas) Ltd v. Akindele
(2001)

Allstate Life Insurance Company v.
Australia and New Zealand
Banking Group Ltd (1995),
187, 193

analytical framework for accessory
liability

assistance, 243
conduct of accessory, 35–43
copyright infringement, 63
defences available to A, 64
dishonesty label, 60–61
doctrinal content of, 30
equitable accessory liability, 62–63,

209–210
equity, 62–63
essential matters. See essential

matters
general standard versus, 60–61
inducing breach of contract, 176
judicial use of, 62–64
justification defence, 33

410 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


key elements of, 11, 14, 29, 60, 407
knowledge, 44–60, See also

knowledge
knowledge content, 45–49
knowledge degrees, 49–60
normative content, 30, 31–32
participation link, 29
participatory liability, 269
persisting property claims, 208
primary wrong, 33–35
procurement, 60–61
remedies against A, 65
rights theory and, 99, 101
standardized approach, 31
tort law, 161
US aiding and abetting, 119–120
US law, 63
wrong independent or same, 29–30

ancillary liability, 7–8
Anton Piller orders, 350
apportionment of liability

contribution, 301–302
joint and several liability for gains,

300–301
joint and several liability for losses,

299–300
statutory proportionate liability,

302–303
areas of law covered, 4
ASIC v. Somerville (2009), 371
assistance liability

analytical framework, 243
breach of trust or fiduciary duty, 251
conduct, 242–243
dishonesty test, 261–264
equitable liability, 242–243, 251, 253
equity Baden scale of knowledge for,

259–260, 261
IP infringements, 125–126, 147
knowing assistance vs. dishonesty,

267, See also knowing assistance
liability for, 125–127
participation versus, 242
patent infringements, 125–126, 147
procurement versus, 138–139
tort law, 95, 125–127
torts in Australian law, 95, 125–126
torts in US law, 95, 121–122, 139

trespass, 126–127, 138–139
attribution

company accessory liability, 375
definition, 374–375
‘disattribution heresy’, 383–384
fraud exception, 380–381
general rules of, 378–379
of acts, 99–101
vicarious liability versus, 375–376

Australasian Performing Right
Association Ltd v. Jain (1990),
324, 325

Australasian Performing Right
Association Ltd v. Metro on
George Pty Ltd (2004), 325

Australian Consumer Law, 356–358
Australian Tape Manufacturers

Association Ltd v.
Commonwealth (1993), 322

authorisation
as accessory liability, 312
agency, 108
‘authorise’ definitions, 314–318
breach of contract versus, 177
cases of non-targeted assistance or

facilitation, 334–335
common law meaning, 114
conduct, 318–319
conduct and mental state, 329–335
copyright injunction, 167
definitions of, 314–318
directors of companies. See director

of company
in ‘physical’ form, 321
IP infringements. See authorisation

of IP infringements
meaning of, 152–153
mental states, 319–320
nuisance and lawful acts, 149–150
nuisance and wrongful acts, 148–149
nuisance or acts, 108–109, 148–149
permitting versus, 336–337
procurement of, 313–314
publication and defamation, 154
trademark, 338
trespass by authorised ‘agents’, 108

authorisation of IP infringements
as accessory liability, 13, 312

index 411

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


authorisation of IP (cont.)
as primary wrong, 311–314
‘authorise’ definitions, 314–318
cases of express request or direction,

320–321, 330–332
cases of live performance, 324–326
cases of non-targeted assistance or

facilitation, 334–335
cases of providing means, 322–324,

332–335
cases on the internet, 326–329
common law principles, 309
conduct, 318–319
conduct and mental state, 329–335
determining, 311
in ‘physical’ form, 321
judicial history, 309–310
mental states, 319–320
permitting versus, 336–337
remedy by injunction, 349–351
statutory sources of liability, 310–311
summary, 304

authorise definitions, 314–318
authority to contract for property

transfer, 247–248

Baden v. Société Générale pour
Favoriser le Développement du
Commerce et de l’Industrie en
France SA (1993), 259–260,
261, 264

Bank of Credit and Commerce
International (Overseas) Ltd v.
Akindele (2001), 264, 265

Bank of NSW v. Rogers (1941), 278
banks’ beneficial receipt of trust funds,

249–250
Barlow Clowes International Ltd (in

liq.) v. Eurotrust International
Ltd (2005), 254, 262

Barnes v. Addy (1874), 217–218,
225–226, 240, 242, 258,
377–378

beneficial receipt of trust property
agents, 246–248
beneficial receipt legal sense,

248–250
contracts, 246–248

personal benefit, 248–249
property, 244
receipt, 245–246
trust property, 244–245, 246

beneficiary of trust protection, 16, 19,
25, 34

blind eye. See wilful blindness
breach of confidence

accessory liability scope, 232, 269
dual categorisation of accessory

liability for, 22
equitable accessory liability

versus, 274
information not received, 273
information received innocently,

271–273
information received knowingly,

269–271
need for accessory liability, 26
primary wrong, 220–221, 273
remedy by account of profits, 293

breach of equitable duties. See also
equitable accessory liability

actual authority, 247
Barnes v. Addy ‘two limbs’, 217–218,

225–226
primary wrong, 220–221
summary, 217–220

breach of fiduciary duties
A jointly and severally liable with

PW, 223
accessory liability, 231–232, 235–237
Barnes v. Addy ‘two limbs’, 217–218,

225–226
beneficial receipt of property, 244–250
breach of equitable duties as wrongs,

8, 220–221
companies. See company wrongs
conduct and primary wrong,

251–252
constructive trustees, 234
deterrence, 17
dishonesty, 60–61
equitable torts, 228–230
‘fiduciary’ meaning shift, 235
framework for determining equitable

accessory liability, reformed,
226–228, 239–240, 253, 260–266

412 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


framework for determining equitable
accessory liability, traditional,
218–219, 223–226, 239–240,
253, 257–260

frameworks for determining
accessory liability, improved,
266–269

inconsistent dealing liability, 203
knowledge and intention, 51
knowledge and liability, 58
knowledge, content of, 253–257
no fiduciary relationship, 233
obligation ‘transmitted’ to A, 292
primary wrong, 220–221, 235–237,

251–252
property a product of, 245
property as trust property, 235,

244–245
property misapplication, 238–239
protection of beneficiaries, 16, 19,

25, 34
rationale for accessory liability,

25, 34
third parties as fiduciaries, 25,

200–201, 231
third-party interference, 222
timing of conduct, 39–40

breach of non-delegable duty, 110
breach of trust

A jointly and severally liable with
PW, 223

accessory liability, 231, 234–235
Barnes v. Addy ‘two limbs’, 217–218,

225–226
beneficial receipt of property,

244–250
by company trustee, 401–403
conduct and primary wrong,

251–252
dishonesty, 60–61
equitable torts, 228–230
framework for determining accessory

liability, reformed, 226–228,
239–240, 253, 260–266

framework for determining
accessory liability, traditional,
218–219, 223–226, 239–240,
253, 257–260

frameworks for determining
accessory liability, improved,
266–269

intention and knowledge, 51
knowledge content, 253–257
limitation period, 285
primary wrong, 220–221, 234–235
procurement of, 232
property misapplication, 238–239
rationale for accessory liability, 25, 34
remedies, 291–292
trustee de son tort, 200–201

Brinks Ltd v. Abu-Saleh (No 3) (1996),
243, 256

Brook v. Bool (1928), 158
Burton v. Bevan (1908), 360
‘but for’ causation

conduct and primary wrong, 37–38
criminal AL, 77
equitable accessory liability, 251
inducing breach of contract, 34, 36,

181–186
procuring or inducing, 41
tort accessory liability conduct,

120–122

C Evans & Sons Ltd v. Spritebrand Ltd
(1985), 395

carelessness
as dishonesty, 261, 262
breach of trust, 234–235
conversion tort, 102
negligence, 159–160
objective knowledge as, 55, 56

case law as private law, 8
CBS Songs Ltd v. Amstrad Plc (1988),

68, 125, 142, 166–167, 314–315,
322, 328, 334

CCH Canadian Ltd v. Law Society of
Upper Canada (2004), 323–324

civil law
civil claims against A, 66
criminal law versus, 66–68
primary wrongdoer definition, 6, 7

claimant (C)
civil claims against A, 66
definition, 6
double recovery, 282, 283

index 413

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


claimant (C) (cont.)
equitable accessory liability, 223
equitable accessory liability

knowledge of, 254–257
equitable accessory liability

knowledge of claim, 257
inducing breach of contract

damage, 195
inducing breach of contract

protections, 176
joint tortfeasor release, 163
protections of accessory liability, 15,

16–17, 33, 66
remedies. See remedies
unjust enrichment, 215–216

commercial issues. See company
wrongs; economic efficiency

Commisso v. United Telecasters Sydney
Pty Ltd (1999), 155

common design
agreements, 116–118, 123–125
conduct element, 123–125,

144–145
extent of civil liability, 133–134
inducing breach of contract

versus, 177
IP infringement, 144–146
joint tortfeasor tests, 94–95,

113–114, 116–118
negligence accessory liability, 159
tort knowledge required, 129–130
tort law accessory liability, 95
trespass, 136–138
US law acting ‘in concert’, 118

common law
Australian criminal accessory

liability, 72, 73
authorisation, 114, 317
conduct terminology, 36
contract for property transfer, 247
for accessory liability, 408
inferred knowledge, 52–53
IP infringements. See intellectual

property
joint tortfeasors, 163
patent accessory liability, 339
privity of contract rule, 174
publisher liability, 155

recipient unjust enrichment
liability, 213

remedies gain based, 294
strict liability wrongs, 394–398
US IP infringement accessory

liability, 307–308
wrong defined, 8

Companies Act (2006; UK), 354
company wrongs

accessory liability for strict liability
wrongs, 394–398

accessory liability general
principles, 387

accessory vs. primary liability for,
376–378, 383–387

aggregation for attribution, 376, 382
ascertaining knowledge, 50
assets as trust property, 244–245
attribution definition, 374–375
attribution for accessory

liability, 375
attribution fraud exception, 380–381
attribution general rules, 378–379
attribution of conduct, 378–379, 382
attribution of mental states,

378–379, 382
attribution vs. vicarious liability,

375–376
authorisation liability, 314
corporate governance, 358
corporate legal personality, 388
directing mind and will, 379–380
director accessory vs. primary

liability, 383–387
director assuming

responsibility, 386
director direct or procure test,

386–387, 391–392, 397
director ‘disattribution heresy’,

383–384
director liability for constitutional

acts, 399–400
director liability for PW Co wrongs,

387–391
director makes wrong his own, 386,

393–394
directors of company trustees,

401–403

414 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


dishonesty inquiry normative
aspect, 263

equitable accessory liability, 377–378
equitable accessory liability policy

considerations, 253
inducing breach of contract,

182–183, See also inducing
breach of contract

joint and several liability for
gains, 301

knowledge and strict liability
wrongs, 395–396, 397–398

mental state, 58–59, 375
piercing the corporate veil, 385
policy vs. fault-based, 20
PW Co breach of contract, 398–399
strict liability for, 58–59, 394–398
summary, 373–374
torts, accessory liability for, 105

competition. See economic efficiency
Competition and Consumer Act

(2010; Cth), 356–358
conduct of accessory

accessory liability as redress for
conduct linked to PW wrong,
15–16, 33, 101, 176

acquiescence as wrongful, 319
aggregation for attribution, 376, 382
analytical framework, 35–43
assistance, 242–243
attribution for accessory liability,

378–379
attribution liability, not

participation, 99–101
authorisation, 318–319, 329–335
breach of confidence, 273
breach of contract, 122–123, 180–186
breach of trust or fiduciary, 251–252
carelessness. See carelessness
common design, 123–125, 144–145
company direct or procure test,

386–387, 391–392
company director makes wrong his

own, 393
company wrongs, 373, 378–379
contributory infringement, 341–342
copyright indirect infringement,

344–346

criminal accessory liability, 76–78
dishonesty. See dishonesty
inaction, 42–43, 366–367
intention and, 50, 78–80
intentional wrongdoing, 363–365
involvement, 35–36, 122–125,

316, See also involvement
knowingly concerned, 359
knowledge inferred, 52–53
knowledge plus, 29, 36, 43, 60, 80, 316
mental fault plus, 66–67
mental state plus, 29, 36, 60, 95–96,

131–132, 329–330
misleading conduct, 357, See also

misleading conduct
omissions. See omissions
passive conduct, 42–43, 366–367
passive observer, 123–124
policy vs. fault-based, 18–19
primary wrong causal relationship,

37–39
procurement, 40–41, 42, 116
recipient liability, 210, 244, 251–252
statutory accessory liability, 357
terminology, 36–37, 76–78
timing of, 39–40
tort causal link, 120–122
tort law, 95–96, 114, 116–117, 118
wrong same as PW, 12

confidential information recipient
liability, 244

confidential information. See breach of
confidence

conscience
Akindele test, 264–265
equity reformed framework, 260
equity wrongfulness, 8, 220–221
estate wrongful distribution, 204
persisting property claims, 206
recipient liability, 253, 264–266
‘unconscionability’ unnecessary, 267

conspiracies. See tort of conspiracy
constructive knowledge, 346–347,

See also objective knowledge
constructive notice. See also objective

knowledge
definition, 206, 258
equity traditional framework, 258

index 415

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


constructive notice (cont.)
persisting property claims, 206–207

constructive trustees
constructive trust terminology,

230–231
express trustees limitation

period, 285
fiduciary duties, 234
inconsistent legal treatment,

284–285
trustees de son tort, 201

constructive trusts
equitable accessory liability, 234
equitable property rights, 199,

See also equitable property
rights

proprietary claims for remedy, 168
terminology, 230–231

contracts
company breach of, 399, See also

inducing breach of contract
contract rights against inducing

infringement, 178
executory contracts, 246
inducing breach. See inducing breach

of contract
knowledge and intention, 186–191
privity of contract rule, 173–174
recipient liability, 246–248
recipient liability proprietary relief,

297–298
undue influence, 276, See also undue

influence
‘contributing’ causal factors, 37, 38–39
contribution in liability, 301–302
contributory infringement

allegations of, 348–349
conduct, 341–342
copyright, 344–349
intention, 342
knowledge, 340, 344
knowledge content, 342
knowledge degree, 342
patent infringements, 339–344
primary infringement, 340
remedy by injunction, 349–351

conversion
definition, 102

primary liability predominant,
102–104

Cooper v. Universal Music Australia Pty
Ltd (2006), 327–328

Copyright Act (1968; Cth), 311,
316–317, 319, 335

copyright infringement
accessory liability, 307
allegations of contributory, 348–349
analytical framework, 63
authorisation of, 315–316
contributory infringement, 344–349
ignorance of law, 349
‘indirect’ liability for, 344–346
injunctions, 166, 167
internet infringement cases, 326–329
IP tort law, 141
live performances, 324–326
permitting premises use, 335–337
protection by accessory liability,

16–17, 304–309, 310–337
statutory sources of liability, 310–311
strict liability mental states, 59

Copyright, Designs and Patents Act
(1988; UK), 166, 310

Cornwall v. Rowan (2004), 162
corporations. See company wrongs
Corporations Act (2001; Cth), 358
costs. See economic efficiency
Coventry v. Lawrence (No. 2) (2014),

151–152
Credit Lyonnais Bank Nederland NV v.

Export Credit Guarantee
Department (1998), 125

criminal accessory liability
accessory, 70–72
accessory after the fact, 75–76
accessory as PO, 12, 100
actual knowledge, 52
civil versus, 66–68
common unlawful purpose, 88
conduct of A, 76–78
conduct terminology, 36, 76–78
essential matters, 45
extended joint enterprise liability,

87–90
guilt of PO vs. A, 24, 84–87
inaction, 42

416 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


inchoate offences versus, 75–76
innocent agents versus, 86–87
intention, 78–80
knowledge, 80–83
knowledge of future events, 48
offence different to PO, 84–87
principal offender definition, 6–7
private law, relevance to, 66–69
reckless accessoryship, 89
terminology for accessory

liability, 11
tort law origins, 134–135
tort liability versus, 67, 115

culpable conduct
mental state plus involvement, 15
policy vs. fault-based, 18–19
rationale for accessory liability, 15
spectrum of culpability, 49

damage
breach of contract, 195
joint tortfeasors, 163–166

deceit
difficulty of accessory liability

proof, 128
false statements, 100, 103–104
primary liability predominant,

103–104
deceptive conduct. See misleading

conduct
defamation

defence of qualified privilege, 162
definition, 153
‘directness’ requirements, 26
dual categorisation of liability for, 22
knowledge of content, 154–158
malice, 162
primary liability predominant,

103, 154
publication requirement, 26, 103,

153–154
defences

analytical framework for accessory
liability, 64

breach of contract, 195–197
defamation qualified privilege, 162
equitable accessory liability,

280–283

justifying the infringement, 33
purchase of legal interest without

notice, 206–207
tort accessory liability, 161–162

derivative liability. See duplicative
liability

deterrence
accessory liability as, 15, 17–18
criminal vs. civil guilt, 67–68
undue influence, 278

Diplock claim, 204–205, 214
directing mind and will, 379–380
director of company (D)

accessory liability general
principles, 387

accessory vs. primary liability, 383–387
assuming responsibility, 386
direct or procure test, 386–387,

391–392, 397
directors of company trustees,

401–403
‘disattribution heresy’, 383–384
knowledge and strict liability

wrongs, 397–398
liability for constitutional acts,

399–400
liability for PW Co wrongs, 387–391
makes wrong his own, 386,

393–394
piercing the corporate veil, 385
PW Co breach of contract, 398–399
summary of accessory liability, 374
tests for liability of, 385–394

dishonesty
assistance, 261–264
breach of trust without

knowledge, 254
culpability label, 60–61
difficulty of accessory liability

proof, 128
equity reformed framework, 260
joint and several liability, 299
normative aspect of inquiry, 263
participatory liability, 219,

226–228, 253
procurement, 261–264
test for, 261–263
unnecessary label, 60–61, 267

index 417

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


Dougherty v. Chandler (1946), 162,
163–164

Downham v. Bellette (1986), 118
duplicative liability

accessory liability as derivative,
22–25, 70–71

equitable participatory liability,
228–229

offence of A vs. PO, 87
remedies of A vs. PW, 165–166
respective culpability, 13
tort law, 93–94, 165–166

eBay trademark infringements, 144
economic efficiency

breach of contract rationale, 170
equitable accessory liability, 253
injunctions, 166–167
internet commerce sites, 144
internet gatekeepers, 17–18, 305–306
ISP and file sharing, 326–327
of liability rules, 17–19
seller indifference, 145–147
tort of inducing breach of contract,

16, 19
economic torts, 175–179
Egger v. The Viscount Chelmsford

(1965), 162
Ellis v. Sheffield Gas Consumers Co

(1853), 148–149
equitable accessory liability

analytical framework, 62–63,
209–210

assistance, 242–243
as secondary liability, 228–229
as independent wrong, 13, 228–229
beneficial receipt of property,

244–250
breach of confidence, 274,

See also breach of confidence
breach of fiduciary duties. See breach

of fiduciary duties
breach of trust, 234–235, See also

breach of trust
conduct and primary wrong, 251–252
contribution, 301–303
defences, 280–283
determining, 218–219

deterrence rationale, 17
dishonesty, 61, 62, 261–263
equitable property rights and, 199
equitable torts, 228–230
essential matters, 46, 47–48
framework for determining

accessory liability, traditional,
218–219, 223–226, 239–240,
253, 257–260

frameworks for determining
accessory liability, improved,
266–269

joint and several liability for gains,
300–301

joint and several liability for losses,
299–300

knowledge content, 254–257
knowledge of legal significance,

47–48
mental state summary, 252–253
objective knowledge, 55
participatory liability in equity, 211
procurement, 240–242
property misapplication, 238–239
rationales for, 221–223
recipient liability versus, 14, 27–28,

209–211, 267–268
recklessness, 54
remedies gain based, 292–298
remedies if secondary liability, 23–24
remedies loss based, 289–292
remedies summary, 288–289
remedies via account of profits,

293–295
remedies via proprietary relief,

295–298
remedies when PW not liable,

282–283
remedies with interest, 298
scope of, 231–233
statutory indefeasibility of title,

286–288
statutory limitation periods, 284–286

equitable property rights
accessory liability. See equitable

accessory liability
assistance, 242–243
Diplock claim, 204–205, 214

418 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


equitable torts, 228–230
participatory liability. See

participatory liability
persisting property claims,

205–208, 250
procurement accessory liability,

240–242
‘property’ legal sense, 244
property misapplication, 238–239
rationales for, 221–223
recipient liability. See recipient

liability
summary, 199
trust property, 235, 244–245
trustee de son tort, 200–201
trusts. See trusts
unjust enrichment, 215–216

equity
accessory liability importance, 25,

See also equitable accessory
liability

actual knowledge, 56, 252, 258,
259, 264

agents and contracts, 246–248
agents and equity accessory liability,

223, 253
analytical framework, 62–63
breaches of duties as accessory

liability, 12
Diplock claim, 204–205, 214
equitable compensation, 289–292
‘equitable fraud’, 275
inaction, 42
independent wrong, 13
intention and knowledge, 51
notice, 257–258
objective knowledge, 55
participatory liability, 62–63,

See also participatory
liability

property protection of accessory
liability, 15, 19, See also
property protection

protection of beneficiary of trust, 16,
19, 34

recipient liability. See recipient
liability

strict liability mental state, 58

timing of conduct, 39–40
undue influence. See undue

influence
vitiated transaction summary, 275
wrong defined, 8, 34, 220–221

essential matters
accessory liability for strict liability

wrongs, 394–395
definition, 45–47, 367
determining, 45–47, 80–81, 82,

368–369
equitable accessory liability, 46,

253–257
inducing breach of contract, 46
knowledge of, 45–47, 80, 367
legal significance knowledge, 47–48
offence varying from knowledge,

89–90
tort knowledge content, 128–130

estate wrongful distribution, 204–205
executory contract, 246
exemplary damages, 198
express trustees

limitation periods, 285
participatory liability, 226
recipient liability similarity, 212
trustees de son tort as, 201

express trusts
breach knowledge content, 253
equitable accessory liability, 234

extended joint enterprise liability,
87–90

Falcon v. Famous Players Film Co
(1926), 314–315

Farah Constructions Pty Limited v.
Say-Dee Pty Limited
(2007), 287

fiduciaries. See breach of fiduciary
duties

Financial Services and Markets Act
(2000; UK), 355–356

Financial Services Authority v. Martin
(2004), 359–360

Franklin v. Giddins (1978), 272
fraud

agents, 107
attribution fraud exception, 380–381

index 419

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


fraud (cont.)
beneficial receipt of trust

property, 250
equitable fraud, 275
fraud on the power, 233
indefeasibility of title, 287
joint tortfeasor liability, 100
passive conduct, 366–367
primary wrongdoer

determination, 20
future events

inducing and knowledge, 187–188,
190, 194

knowledge of, 48, 81
negligence in foreseeing, 130
reckless accessoryship, 89

gatekeepers of the internet
as liability extension, 305–306
deterrence rationale, 17–18, 305–306

Google as publisher, 157
Gray v. Johnston (1868), 249, 250
Griffith Code, 73–74, 75, 88–89
Grimaldi v. Chameleon Mining NL

(No 2) (2012), 240, 268–269,
294–295, 296–297, 300, 301

Grimme Maschinenfabrik GmbH & KG
v. Scott (2010), 342–343

Halberstam v. Welch (1983), 133–134
Houghton v. Arms (2006), 362

imputed notice, 206, 258
inaction, 42–43, 366–367
inchoate offence examples, 75
inconsistent dealing liability, 202–204
independent accessory liability

analytical framework, 29–30
non-duplicative accessory

liability, 23
secondary liability versus, 12, 23–24
wrong independent from PW, 13–14

Independent Oil Industries Ltd v. Shell Co
of Australia Ltd (1937), 188–189

indirect liability, 22
inducing. See also inducing breach of

contract
accessorial nature of, 169, 175

as procurement, 41, See also
procurement

‘but for’ connection, 38, 41
definition, 41
equitable duty accessory liability,

240–242
inducing a wrong, 40–42, See also

breach entries
inducing IP infringement, 142, 144,

See also intellectual property
joint tortfeasor tests, 94, 115–116
knowledge and intention, 186–191
knowledge of future events, 48

inducing breach of contract. See also
inducing

accessorial nature of, 175, 176–179
accessory liability as

non-duplicative, 23
actual knowledge, 56
agents, 185–186
analytical framework, 176
as accessory liability, 172, 175–179
as accessory liability narrowest form,

19–20, 34, 172–173
as broad unified tort, 175
as independent wrong, 13,

174–175, 176
as non-accessory liability, 16
as separate tort, 173
breach of contract as primary wrong,

180–181
‘but for’ connection, 38, 182–185
claimant protections, 176
conduct, 122–123, 181–186
damage, 195
defences, 195–197
definition, 169
development of accessory

liability, 14
director liability for PW Co, 398–399
economic efficiencies, 16, 19
element abstract, 179
element of inducing, 34, 36, 181–186
examples, 169
fault-based liability, 181
intention, 50–51, 186–191, 194
knowledge and intention,

186–191, 194

420 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


knowledge content, 46, 47
knowledge degrees, 191–194
knowledge of primary wrong, 46
liability in tort not contract, 173–175
malice, 189
overview, 169–173
primary wrong, 180–181
procuring a wrong, 40–41, 181–186
property protection, 19, 176
rationales for, 169–172
remedies, 65, 197–198
seminal case on inducing, 31–32
unlawful means torts versus, 175–176
wrong different vs. PW, 176
wrongful conduct redress, 176

inferred knowledge
as actual knowledge, 52–53, 258,

370–371
‘blindness’ as, 52–53
common law origins, 52–53

information. See also knowledge
as property, 244
misleading conduct, 360–362
passive conduct, 366–367

injunctions
contributory infringement remedies,

349–351
tort remedies, 166–167, 197–198

innocent agents
criminal accessory liability, 86–87
tort of deceit, 103–104

intellectual property (IP) infringement
accessory liability narrowly defined,

141–142, 339
accessory liability not imposed,

338–339
accessory liability significant, 105
Anton Piller orders, 350
assistance liability, 125–126, 147
as statutory torts, 9, 141
authorisation of, 13, See also author-

isation of IP infringements
breaches as accessory liability, 12
common design, 144–146
competing policies, 305–309
conduct terminology, 36
copyright. See copyright

infringement

deterrence rationale, 17–18
dual categorisation of, 22
gatekeepers, 17–18, 305–306
general principles, 141–142
indirect infringements, 338–339
information as property, 244
knowledge content, 47
objective knowledge, 56
patents. See patent infringements
permitting premises use, 335–337
policy vs. fault-based, 18–19, 34
procurement establishment, 142–144
protection by accessory liability, 16–17
remedy by damages, 351
remedy by injunction, 349–351
statutory accessory liability and

common law, 309
strict liability mental states, 59
summary, 304–305
trademark. See trademark

infringements
intention

actual knowledge and, 51
authorisation, 330–331
breach of contract, 169, 173,

182–183, 186–191
conduct and, 50, 78–80
criminal accessory liability, 78–80
intentional wrongdoing, 363–365
knowledge and, 51, 78, 79–80,

186–191, 194
mental states, 49, 50–51, 57
not needed for civil liability, 130
publication by search engines, 157
statutory wrongs, 363–365
tort of conversion, 102

internet commerce sites, 144
internet copyright

authorisation, 322, 326–329
injunction, 167

internet search engines
authorisation, 328–329
injunctions, 166–167
publication and knowledge, 157–158

internet service providers (ISPs)
as gatekeepers, 17–18, 306, 308–309
authorisation, 326–329
exemptions from liability, 326

index 421

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


internet service providers (ISPs) (cont.)
injunctions, 350–351

involved in contravention
intentional wrongdoing, 363–365
involvement meaning, 365–367
knowledge, 367–371
primary wrongdoer or accessory,

360–363
involvement

conduct constituting, 122–125
contravention. See involved in

contravention
culpable involvement, 60
establishing liability, 316
inaction, 42–43
knowledge content, 45
knowledge plus conduct, 43, 131
liability after commission of wrong,

124–125, 209–210
meaning of, 365–367
private law accessory liability, 35–36
procurement, 42
tort causal link to wrong, 120–122
tort law accessory liability, 95

IP. See intellectual property (IP)
infringement

ISP. See internet service providers

Jaddcal Pty Ltd v.Minson (No 3) (2011),
184–185

Johnson Matthey (Aust) Ltd v. Dascorp
Pty Ltd (2003), 58–59

joint tortfeasors
accessory liability subsumed under,

11, 96–98
all liable as one for same torts, 163
conspiracy, 111
damages, 163–166
definition, 96–97
IP assistance liability rejection, 147
IP tort law, 141
liable as ‘principals’, 93, 97, 100
release by claimant, 163
remedies applied, 23
rights theory, 99–101
statutory accessory liability and

common law, 309
terminology, 98

tests for, 94–95, 113–118
wrong same as PW, 12

jurisdictions
accessory liability rules, 30–32
book coverage, 4, 5, 8

justification defence
analytical framework, 33
inducing breach of contract,

196–197

Kazaa injunction, 167, 350
Kennedy (No 2) (2008), 74–75
knowing assistance

Baden scale, 259–260, 261, 264
Barnes v. Addy, 242
common design, 137–138, 139
dishonest and fraudulent design, 258
dishonesty versus, 267
general tort of, 229–230
joint and several liability, 299
procurement, 41–42, 267–268
recipient liability, 208, 267–268
recipient vs. accessory liability,

210, 211
tortious liability, 125
traditional framework for analysis,

219, 224
trust and other property, 238

‘knowingly concerned’ meaning,
359–360

knowledge
accessory liability for strict liability

wrongs, 395–396, 397–398
accessory liability key elements, 11,

29, 70
actual, See actual knowledge
alleged primary wrong, 48–49
analytical framework for accessory

liability, 44–60
ascertaining, 50, 370–371
as malleable concept, 43–44
attribution general rules, 379
attribution of aggregated

acts, 376
authorisation, 319–320
breach of contract, 169, 173
conduct plus, 29, 36, 60, 80, 316,

329–330

422 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


content of, 45–49, 128–130, 253–257,
367–369

content vs. degrees of, 44, 45, 47
contributory infringement, 340,

342–343
criminal accessory liability, 80–83
criminal vs. civil law, 69
defamation publisher, 154–158
degrees of, 49–56, 130, 191–194,

370–371
equitable accessory liability, 252–257
equitable legal significance, 254–255
equity assistance Baden scale,

259–260, 261, 264
essential matters, 45–47, 367, See also

essential matters
extended joint enterprise liability,

87–90
future events, 48, 81, See also future

events
inaction, 42, 43
inconsistent dealing liability, 202–204
inferred knowledge. See inferred

knowledge
information as property, 244
intention and, 51, 78, 79–80,

186–191, 194
intentional wrongdoing, 364–365
involved in contravention, 367–371
IP seller indifference, 146
knowingly concerned, 359–360
mental state overview, 43–44,

See also mental states
negligence accessory liability,

159–160
no knowledge of wrong, 57
notice at purchase, 206
notice in equity framework, 257–258
objective. See objective knowledge
offence varying from, 89–90
of unlawfulness, 128, 190, 320, 349
participatory liability, 218–219,

223–226
procurement, 116
recipient liability, 253, 264–266
recklessness, 53–54
strict liability mental state, 57–60
terminology, 45

tort law accessory liability, 95–96,
127–128

trademark infringements, 338
wrongful distribution, 204–205

LA Gear Inc v. Hi-Tec Sports Plc
(1992), 348

Law Reform (Married Women
and Tortfeasors) Act (1935;
UK), 163

LED Technologies Pty Ltd v. Roadvision
Pty Ltd (2012), 193–194

lessors, tenants, and nuisance, 150–153
liability

accessory vs. primary, 12–13,
20–22, 57

assistance as, 125–127, See also
assistance

attribution of acts not liability,
99–101, See also attribution

contribution, 301–302
determination of, 4, 6
dual categorisation, 22
duplicative. See duplicative liability
economic efficiency of, 17–19, See

also economic efficiency
extending, 87–88
extent of civil liability,

132–134
facts for establishment, 316
independent. See independent

liability
indirect, 22
joint and several liability for gains,

300–301
joint and several liability for losses,

299–300
joint tortfeasor tests, 94–95, 113–118
non–fault based, 27
primary. See primary liability
recipient. See recipient liability
reckless accessoryship, 89, See also

recklessness
remedy independence, 165
secondary. See secondary liability
terminology for accessory liability,

11, See also terminology
tort accessory liability limits, 115

index 423

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


liability (cont.)
US law aiding and abetting, 7
vicarious. See vicarious liability

Likiardopoulos v. R (2012), 84–85
Limitation Act (1980; UK), 285
live musical performance, 324–326,

335–337
Lumley v. Gye (1853), 31–32,

169, 174

malice
breach of contract, 189
defamation qualified privilege, 162
tort exemplary damages, 198

MCA Records Inc v. Charly Records Ltd
(2000), 312, 396, 399–400

mental states
accessory liability common features,

11, 15
accessory liability for strict liability

wrongs, 395–396
aggregation for attribution, 382
A’s parallel to PO’s, 83
attribution for accessory liability,

378–379
authorisation by lessor, 152
authorisation of IP infringement,

319–320, 329–335
breach of confidence, 273–275
company direct or procure test, 392
company directing mind and will,

379–380
company director makes wrong his

own, 393
company wrongs, 373, 375
conduct plus, 29, 36, 60, 95–96,

131–132, 329–330
conduct plus knowledge, 29, 36, 60,

80, 329–335
conduct plus mental fault, 66–67
contextual variation, 16
defences and, 64
equitable accessory liability

knowledge content, 253–257
equitable accessory liability reformed

framework, 260–266
equitable accessory liability

summary, 252–253

equitable accessory liability
traditional framework, 257–260

equity notice, 257–258
intention, 49, 50–51
knowingly concerned, 359
knowledge. See knowledge
malice, 162
negligence accessory liability,

159–160
overview, 43–44
persisting property claims, 206–207
primary wrongdoer determination,

20, 21
procurement and, 56–57, 116
recipient liability, 210, 253, 264–266
remedies of PW vs. A, 24–25
spectrum of culpability, 49
statutory accessory liability, 363–365
strict liability, 57–60
tort law, 95–96, 114, 117
undue influence, 279, 280

Mentmore Manufacturing Co Inc v.
National Merchandising
Manufacturing Co Inc (1978),
393–394

Metge v. Baehler (1985), 131–132
methodology of book, 5
Metro Goldwin Mayer Studios, Inc v.

Grokster Ltd (2005), 16–17
Metropolitan International Schools Ltd

v. Designtechnica Corporation
(2009), 157, 166–167

misappropriation as wrong, 254–255
misleading conduct

actual knowledge, 371
primary wrongdoer or accessory,

360–363
summary, 357

Moorhouse. See University of New
South Wales v. Moorhouse
(1975)

moral obtuseness, 55, 260, 264
musical performance, 324–326, 335–337

negligence
accessory liability for, 158–159, 160
agents, 107
as dishonesty, 262

424 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


common design, 159
foreseeing torts, 130
mental state, 159–160
objective knowledge, 55, 347
primary liability predominant, 104,

158–160
procurement, 159

Newzbin. See Twentieth Century Fox
Film Corporation v.
Newzbin Ltd

Nocton v. Lord Ashburton (1914),
291

‘non-targeted’ infringement, 334
Northern Territory v. Collins

(2008), 343
notice

breach of confidence, 274
equity development of, 257–258
puchase of legal interest without,

206–207
nuisance

accessory liability significant, 105
acts of others, liability for, 147–148
as primary tortfeasor, 148
authorisation, 108–109, 148–150
authorisation by lessors, 150–153
authorising acts or nuisance,

108–109, 148–150
joint tortfeasor tests, 114

OBG v. Allen (2007), 171–172, 173,
175, 182

objective knowledge
actual knowledge and, 260, 371
breach of confidence, 274
as carelessness, 55, 56
contributory infringement of

copyright, 344, 346–349
contributory infringement of

patent, 342
definitions, 54–55
equity Baden scale, 259
mental states, 49, 54–56
recklessness versus, 347
test of, 347

objectives of book, 4–5
offences of criminal accessory

liability, 84

omissions
authorisation, 319
criminal accessory liability, 78
defamation publisher liability,

155–156
dishonesty vs. incompetency, 263–264
negligence, 104
passive observer liability, 123–124

parallelism of mental states, 83
parasitic liability. See duplicative

liability
participatory liability

accessory liability. See equitable
accessory liability

assistance, 242–243
as secondary liability, 228–229
as independent wrong, 13,

228–229
Barnes v. Addy ‘two limbs’, 217–218,

225–226
culpability of third party, 219
definition, 211
determining, 218–219
framework for determining

accessory liability, reformed,
219, 226–228, 239–240, 253,
260–266

framework for determining
accessory liability, traditional,
218–219, 223–226, 239–240,
253, 257–260

frameworks for determining
accessory liability, improved,
266–269

policy vs. doctrine, 219–220
procurement and inducement,

240–242
rationale for, 221–222
recipient liability. See recipient

liability
summary, 217–220
third party as wrongdoer, 62–63

passive observer liability, 123–124
patent infringements

assistance liability, 125–126, 147
contributory infringement, 339–344
injunctions, 166

index 425

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


patent infringements (cont.)
IP tort law, 141
selling goods that infringe, 146–147
statutory sources of liability, 310–311

Patents Act (1977; UK), 339,
341–342

Patents Act (1990; Cth), 339–340,
343–344

Peden v. Bortolazzo (2006), 151
Pereira v. Director of Public

Prosecutions (1988), 370
performance of music, 324–326,

335–337
Performing Right Society Limited v.

Ciryl Theatrical Syndicate Ltd
(1924), 391

permit
authorise versus, 336–337
musical performance, 335–337

persisting property claims,
205–208, 250

personal benefit, 248–249
Petrie v. Lamont (1841), 113
piercing the corporate veil, 385
Pioneer Electronics Australia Pty Ltd v.

Lee (2000), 390
PO. See principal offender
policy considerations. See economic

efficiency
power to prevent, 317
predictions

inducing and knowledge, 187–188,
190, 194

knowledge of future events, 48, 81
negligence in foreseeing, 130
reckless accessoryship, 89

primary liability
accessory liability versus, 20–22,

376–378
defamation, 103, 154, 156–157
IP infringement, 311
negligence, 104, 158–160
recipient liability, 212
restrictive or wide terms, 25–26
tort law wide ranging, 102–104
tort of conversion, 102–104
tort of deceit, 103–104
trustees de son tort, 201

primary rights vs. secondary rights, 8
primary wrong

accessory liability derivative upon,
22–23, 174

as accessory liability key feature, 11,
14, 29, 33

actual knowledge, 52–53
alleged, 48–49, 348–349
authorisation of IP infringements,

311–314, 318, 320
breach of contract, 180–181
breach of fiduciary duties, 235–237,

251–252
breach of trust, 234–235, 251–252
common design conduct element,

144–145
conduct causal relationship, 37–39
contributory infringement, 340
definition, 34–35
doctrinal content of accessory

liability rules, 34
equitable wrongs, 220–221
inaction, 42–43
independent wrongs, 13–14,

29–30
justified by defence, 33, 196–197
knowledge of alleged, 48–49
knowledge of future events, 48
knowledge of unlawfulness, 128, 190
knowledge required, 45, 254–257, 260
legally wrongful accessory liability,

15–16
procuring with no knowledge of

wrong, 57
PW as accessory, 20
recipient liability, 210
restrictive vs. broad, 25–26
strict liability mental state, 57–60
tort accessory liability, 95
tort causal link to, 120–122
trustees de son tort, 201
undue influence, 275–280
wrong independent from PW,

13–14, 29–30
wrong same as PW, 12–13, 29–30
wrongful conduct. See wrongful

conduct
wrongful distribution, 204–205

426 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


primary wrongdoer (PW or PW Co)
as accessory, 20
accessory as, 12–13, 24, 228–229
accessory liability derivative upon,

22–23
common features of accessory

liability, 11
criminal law. See principal offender
defences available to A, 64, 162
definition, 6, 7
determination of, 20–22
dual categorisation, 22
injunctions vs. A, 166
liability vs. accessory, 12–13, 57
misleading conduct, 360–363
not liable when A liable, 23, 33, 64,

69, 281–283
remedies against A, 65
restrictive primary wrongs, 25–26
wrong independent from, 13–14,

29–30, 174–175
wrong same as, 12–13, 29–30

principal offender (PO)
accessory as, 12, 72–73
accessory versus, 73–76
civil law. See primary wrongdoer
definition, 6–7
determination of, 21
essential matters, 45
guilt vs. A’s, 24
mental state same as A’s, 83
not guilty when A guilty, 69,

85
offences different to A, 84–87

private law
criminal law relevance to, 66–69
definition, 8
primary wrongdoer determination,

20–22
terminology for accessory liability,

11, See also terminology
wrong defined, 34

privity of contract rule, 173–174
procurement

accessory liability for strict liability
wrongs, 397

accessory liability rare, 41–42

analytical framework vs. general
standard, 60–61

of an authorisation, 313–314
‘authorising’ a tort, 108
breach of fiduciary duties, 250–251
breach of trust, 232, 250–251
‘but for’ connection, 38, 41
company director liability, 391–392
conclusions, 408
conduct as involvement, 122–123
conduct element, 40–41, 42, 116
conduct terminology, 36
criminal accessory liability, 77–78
definition, 41
dishonest and fraudulent design,

239–240
equitable dishonesty, 261–264
equitable duty accessory liability,

240–242, 253
inducement, 41, see also inducing
inducing breach of contract,

398–399, See also inducing
breach of contract

intention and knowledge, 51
IP establishment of, 142–144
joint and several liability, 299–300
joint tortfeasor tests, 94, 113–114,

115–116
knowledge of future events, 48
Lumley v. Gye, 31–32
mental states and, 56–57, 116,

129, 260
negligence accessory liability, 159
no knowledge of wrong, 57
participatory liability, 223–226
procuring a wrong, 40–42
secondary liability nature, 228
strict liability mental state, 58–59
tort accessory liability limits, 115
trespass assistance versus, 138–139
undue influence, 275–280

property
executory contract for transfer, 246
information as, 244
legal sense of, 244
protection. See property protection
receipt legal sense, 245–246

index 427

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


property (cont.)
registered title and recipient liability,

286–288
trust property, 235, 244–245, 246

property protection
accessory liability as, 15, 19, 27
equitable. See equitable property

rights
inducing breach of contract

rationale, 170, 176
persisting property claims,

207
property misapplication, 238–239
property-based liabilities, 27–28
recipient liability, 209, See also

recipient liability
registered title, 286–288

purchase of legal interest without
notice, 206–207

PW. See primary wrongdoer (PW or
PW Co)

Quistclose trusts, 234, 254

R v. Bainbridge (1960), 82
R v. Gnango (2012), 74
R v. Keenan (2009), 89
Raben Footwear Pty Ltd v. Polygram

Records Inc (1997), 348
Rael v. Cadena (1979), 121–122, 129
Re Diplock (1948), 204–205, 214
recipient liability

as accessory liability, 210, 211
accessory liability versus, 14, 27–28,

209–211, 267–268
agents, 246–248
assistance, 242–243
as primary custodial liability, 212
‘beneficial receipt’ legal sense,

248–250
beneficial receipt of trust property,

244–250
common law and unjust

enrichment, 213
conduct, 210, 244, 251–252
contracts, 246–248
defence of registered title, 286–288
definition, 208

equity Baden scale of knowledge,
259–260, 264

fiduciary breach property, 245
fiduciary property as trust

property, 235
framework for determining

accessory liability, reformed,
219, 227–228, 239–240,
264–266

framework for determining
accessory liability, traditional,
218–219, 223–226,
239–240, 260

frameworks for determining
accessory liability, improved,
266–269

inconsistent dealing and, 203
information as property, 244
joint and several liability, 300
knowledge content, 253, 264–266
mental states, 210, 253, 264–266
participatory liability, 28, 211,

219
persisting property claims versus,

207–209, 250
personal and proprietary, 208–209
primary wrong, 210
property misapplication, 238
rationale for, 208–209, 221–222
‘receipt’ legal sense, 245–246
remedies, 212, 287–288, 289–290
remedies with interest, 298
remedy via account of profits,

293–294
remedy via proprietary relief,

296–298
summary, 199
trust property, 235, 244–245
trust property receipt, 244–250
unconscionability, 264–266
unjust enrichment liability, 213–216
wrongful distribution, 204–205

recklessness
as actual knowledge, 371
definition, 53–54, 192
dishonesty and, 262
equity Baden scale, 259
inducing breach of contract, 192–193

428 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


mental states, 49, 53–54
objective knowledge versus, 347
procurement, 116
procurement and mental states, 56
reckless accessoryship, 89
reckless indifference to

infringement, 332
tort law accessory liability, 96

remedies
accessory as PW for, 24, 228–229
analytical framework for accessory

liability, 65
as deterence, 17
breach of contract, 197–198
duplicating PW’s, 7–8, 23–25
equitable accessory liability gain

based, 292–298
equitable accessory liability loss

based, 289–292
exemplary damages, 198
IP damages, 351
IP infringements profits

derived, 168
IP injunctions, 349–351
liability independence, 165
recipient liability, 212, 287–288
tort damages, 163–166, 197
tort injunctions, 166–167
wrong independent, 13
wrong same as PW, 13

Restatement of Torts, 171
Rice v. Paladin Enterprises, Inc (1997),

140–141
rights theory, 99–101
Roadshow Films Pty Ltd v. iiNet Ltd

(2012), 311–312, 315,
326–327, 334

Root Quality Pty Ltd v. Root Control
Technologies Pty Ltd (2000), 393

Royal Brunei Airlines Sdn Bhd v. Tan
(1995), 219, 227, 239, 241,
261–263, 402–403

Rural Press Ltd v. ACCC (2003), 368

Sabaf SpA v. Meneghetti SpA
(2002), 146

Sea Shepherd (UK) v. Fish & Fish Ltd
(2015), 121, 123, 125, 136–138

secondary liability
authorisation as, 312
avoidance of term, 7–8
copyright law, 16–17, 310
equitable accessory liability as,

228–229
equity evolution to independent, 13
non-independent accessory liability,

12, 23–24
standardised approach to, 31
vicarious liability as, 27, 106
wrong same as PW, 12–13

secondary rights definition, 8
Shah v. Gale (2005), 136
SIB v. Pantell SA (No 2) (1993), 359, 360
Smithson v. Garth (1691), 164
Southwark London Borough Council v.

Mills (2001), 150–151
spectrum of culpability, 49
states of mind. See mental states
statutory accessory liability

Australian framework, 353, 354,
356–358

conclusions, 353–354, 372
corporate governance, 358
intentional wrongdoing, 363–365
involvement, 365–367, See also

involved in contravention
‘knowingly concerned’ meaning,

359–360
knowledge content, 367–369
knowledge degrees, 370–371
knowledge requirement, 366
misleading conduct, 357
primary wrongdoer or accessory,

360–363
statutory IP infringement. See

intellectual property
summary, 352–354
UK legislative framework, 353,

354–356
statutory contribution schemes, 302
statutory indefeasibility of title, 287
statutory intellectual property. See

intellectual property
statutory law

as private law, 8
conduct terminology, 36, 37

index 429

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


statutory law (cont.)
inaction, 42
intention, 51
IP. See intellectual property
knowledge of primary wrong,

45–46, 51
wrong defined, 8, 34

statutory limitation periods
authorisation, 312
equitable accessory liability, 284–286

statutory proportionate liability,
302–303

Stevens, Robert, 99–101
strict liability mental states, 49
suspicions of impropriety

objective knowledge, 347, 349
wilful blindness vs.

incompetence, 263

T Oertli AG v. EJ Bowman (London) Ltd
(No 3) (1956), 400

Temple v. Powell (2008), 68
tenants

as agents, 150, 153
nuisance, 150–153

terminology
authorise, 314–318
beneficial receipt, 248–250
book use, 6–8
conduct of accessory, 36–37,

76–78
constructive trusts, 230–231
criminal vs. civil law, 69
dishonesty, 261–263
equitable assistance, 242–243
equitable procurement and

inducement, 240–242
‘fiduciary’ meaning shift in, 235
joint tortfeasors, 98
knowingly concerned, 359–360
knowledge, 45
liability, 11
misappropriation, 254–255
objective knowledge, 55
permit vs. authorise, 336–337
property, 244
receipt, 245–246
trust property, 244–245

Tetley v. Chitty (1986), 151–152
Thanakharn Kasikorn Thai Chamkat

(Mahachon) v. Akai Holdings
Limited (in liq.) (2010), 265

Thomas v. Pearce (2000), 270–271
timing

breach of contract, 183
of conduct, 39–40, 209–210
equity liability, 210
recipient liability, 210

Torrens land registration, 286–288
tort law. See also specific breaches and

torts
accessory as PW, 102–104
accessory liability as derivative,

93–94, 165–166
accessory liability as nonexistent, 94,

98–99, 101
accessory liability limits, 115
accessory liability, when needed,

101–105
analytical framework for, 161
arguments against accessory liability,

98–101, 178–179
assistance in infringement, 95,

125–127
breaches as accessory liability, 12
common design. See common design
conduct, 95–96, 114, 116–117, 118
conduct and mental state, 95–96,

114, 131–132
conduct as involvement, 122–125
conduct causal link, 120–122
conspiracy accessorial nature, 175
criminal liability versus, 67, 115
defences to accessory liability,

161–162
‘directness’ restrictive element, 26,

135–136
economic torts within accessory

liability, 175
equitable torts, 228–230
extent of liability, 132–134
foreseeable consequences, 96
inaction, 42
inducing accessorial nature, 169, 175,

See also inducing
inducing vs. authorisation, 177

430 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


IP. See intellectual property
joint tortfeasors. See joint tortfeasors
knowledge and intention, 186–191
knowledge content, 128–130
knowledge degrees, 130
knowledge of future events, 48
knowledge of legal significance, 47
knowledge of primary wrong, 46
knowledge of unlawfulness, 128
knowledge overview, 95–96, 127–128
liability for acts of others,

147–148, 162
primary liability narrow, 105
primary liability wide ranging,

102–104
remedy via damages, 163–166, 197
remedy via exemplary damages, 198
remedy via injunctions, 166–167,

197–198
remedy for profits derived, 168
rights theory, 99–101
strict liability mental state, 58
tort of conspiracy, 110–113, See also

tort of conspiracy
trespass, 26, See also trespass
unlawful means vs. breach of

contract, 175–176
US law ‘aiding and abetting’, 7, 63,

118–120
vicarious liability and accessory

liability, 101, 105–110, See also
vicarious liability

wrong defined, 34
tort of conspiracy

accessory liability and, 110–113, 175
accessory liability significant, 105
conspiracy definition, 110–111
criminal accessory liability, 76
English law, 111–113
extent of civil liability, 133–134
joint tortfeasors, 111
not accessory liability, 14

tort of inducing breach. See inducing
breach of contract

tortfeasors See joint tortfeasors
Total Network SL v. Her Majesty’s

Revenue and Customs (2008),
111–113

trademark infringements
accessorial infringement, 337–338
injunctions, 166–167
internet commerce sites, 144
knowledge, 338
primary infringement, 337
selling materials to infringe, 145–146
statutory sources of liability, 310

trespass
accessory liability significance, 26,

105
assistance liability, 126–127, 134–141
attribution of action, 99
by authorised ‘agents’, 108
common design, 136–138
‘directness’ restrictive element,

135–136
joint tortfeasor damages, 164
joint tortfeasor tests, 113
procurement as, 123
procurement versus, 138–139
strict liability mental state, 58

trusts. See also equitable property rights
assistance, 242–243
beneficial receipt of property,

244–250
breaches. See breach of fiduciary

duties; breach of trust
constructive trust terminology,

230–231
directors of company trustees,

401–403
equitable accessory liability, 234
fiduciary-controlled property, 235
inconsistent dealing liability,

202–204
persisting property claim, 205–208
property as registered land, 287
property claims, 27–28
property misapplication, 238–239
property receipt knowledge, 253
protection of beneficiaries, 16, 19,

25, 34
third-party interference, 222
trust property, 235, 244–245, 246
trustee de son tort, 200–201

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation v. Newzbin Ltd

index 431

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


(2010), 143–144, 167, 328–329,
333–334, 350–351

Twinsectra Ltd v. Yardley (2002), 254,
255, 267

unconscionability
Akindele test, 264–265
as unnecessary label, 267
equity reformed analytical

framework, 260
equity wrongfulness, 8, 220–221
estate wrongful distribution, 204
participatory liability, 219, 226–228
persisting property claims, 206
recipient liability conduct, 253,

264–266
undue influence

accessory liability for, 276–280
definition, 276
mental state, 279, 280
primary wrong, 220–221
third-party involvement, 279–280
vitiated transaction summary, 275

University of New South Wales v.
Moorhouse (1975), 319, 322,
324, 408

unjust enrichment liability, 213–216
unlawful means tort, 175–179
unlawful means vs. inducing breach of

contract, 175–176

Van Dusen v. Kritz (1936), 349
Vestergaard Frandsen A/S v. Bestnet

Europe Ltd (2013), 273,
274

vicarious liability
accessory liability as, 10
accessory liability versus, 27,

105–106
agents, 106–109
as non-accessory liability, 7
as secondary liability, 27, 106
as tort accessory liability

alternative, 101
attribution versus, 375–376
employer–employee relationship,

105–106, 107
malice, 162

non-delegable duties, 110
victims of wrongs. See claimant (C)
vitiated transaction accessory liability

summary, 275
undue influence. See undue influence

Walker v. Alemite Corp (1933), 147,
339

WEA International Inc v. Hanimex
Corporation Ltd (1987),
387–388

Westpac Banking Corporation v. Bell
Group Lts (in liq.) No. 3 (2012),
236–237

wilful blindness
actual notice, 257–258
authorisation of IP infringement, 334
‘blindness’ and inference, 52–53
breach of contract, 191–192
dishonesty vs. incompetency,

263–264
inferred actual knowledge, 52–53,

192–193, 370–371
knowingly concerned, 359–360

Williams v. Central Bank of Nigeria
(2014), 285–286

Williams v. Natural Life Health Foods
(1998), 384

Winstone v. Wurlitzer Automatic
Phonograph Co of Australia Pty
Ltd (1946), 315–316

wrongful conduct of accessory. See also
conduct of accessory

accessory liability as derivative not
duplicative, 22–23

accessory liability as redress, 15–16,
33, 101, 176

acquiescence as, 319
breach of contract as redress, 176
criminal extended joint enterprise

liability, 87–90
policy vs. fault-based, 18–19
wrong defined, 34
wrong same as PW, 12

wrongful distribution
Diplock claim, 204–205, 214
recipient liability. See recipient

liability

432 index

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org


wrongful participation, 211
wrongs

accessory liability as redress, 15–16,
33, 101, 176

accessory liability for strict liability
wrongs, 394–398

co-conspirator vs. accessory,
21–22

companies. See company wrongs
definition, 8, 34
knowledge specificity, 46
legally wrongful, 15–16
primary wrong in accessory

liability, 11
procuring a wrong, 40–42, 116
profits for remedies, 294

tort causal link to, 120–122
victims of. See claimant (C)
wrong independent from PW,

13–14
wrong same as PW, 12–13

XL Petroleum (NSW) Pty Ltd v. Caltex
Oil (Australia) Pty Ltd (1985),
164–165

Yeshiva Properties No. 1 Property Ltd v.
Marshall (2005), 282–283

Yorke v. Lucas (1985), 364, 370

Zhu v. Treasurer (NSW) (2004), 171,
196, 197

index 433

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06344-0 - Accessories in Private Law
Joachim Dietrich and Pauline Ridge
Index
More information

http://www.cambridge.org/9781107063440
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

	http://www: 
	cambridge: 
	org: 


	9781107063440: 


